# **Rental Fees and Charges**

We do not require that you have a membership to host an event. Our banquet facility room rentals are calculated based on a four-hour rental during peak season. Off season and holiday discounts are available.

Grand Ballroom, Patio, Pub Area and Ceremony Area (only after 6pm)	\$ 3400.00*
Grand Ballroom & Pub Area and Patio seating for up to 100 guests	\$ 2500.00*
Grand Ballroom Only seating for up to 100 guests	\$ 2000.00*
Pub Area seating for up to 65 guests	\$1500.00*

## **Additional Services and Fees**

#### **Outdoor Ceremony with Chairs**

Includes 1 Additional Hour \$700.00 for 100 guest \$1200.00 for 125 and over Coat Check Attendant \$200.00

April-October

## Linen Upgrades

Pricing is dependent upon style & fabric selection

Additional Hour(s)

Ballroom Pub Area \$400 \$200

### Audio/Visual Equipment

Projection Screen & Microphone \$200.00

Cake Cutting Fee \$1.00 Bar Tender

\$200 for Four hours

November-March

Set-up fee Grand Ballroom \$700 Set-up fee Pub Area \$500

# **Ballroom & Formal Dining Room Food & Beverage Minimums**

ripin Scion	CI	November water	
Saturday Evening	\$4000	Saturday Evening	\$3000
Friday Evening	\$4000	Friday Evening	\$3000
Saturday Daytime	\$4000	Saturday Daytime	\$3000
Sunday-Thursday	\$2500	Sunday-Thursday	\$3000